August 14, 2025 SGC Meeting Summary
School: Holcomb Bridge MS
Date: August 14, 2025 
Time: 07:45AM
Location: Office Conference Room
TEAMS Link (if applicable): n/a
SGC Members:
	Name
	Role
	End Date
	Email

	Daneen Greer
	Teacher
	6/30/2026
	greerd@fultonschools.org

	Patrice Payment
	Parent
	6/30/2026
	payment@fultonschools.org

	Jessica Bowdoin
	Parent
	6/30/2026
	bowdoin@fultonschools.org

	Tracy Duncan
	School Employee
	6/30/2026
	Duncant1@fultonschools.org

	Anna McLaurin
	Community Member
	6/30/2026
	mclaurin@fultonschools.org

	Lisette Hoschek
	Parent
	6/30/2027
	hoschek@fultonschools.org

	Joan Suggs
	Teacher
	6/30/2027
	suggsj@fultonschools.org

	Lindsey Keown
	School Employee
	6/30/2027
	keownl@fultonschools.org

	Brittany Taylor
	Community Member
	6/30/2027
	

	Jennifer Cassidy
	Principal
	
	cassidyj@fultonschools.org



Action Items:
	Motion
	By Whom
	Second
	Voting Results

	Approve Agenda
	Bowdoin
	McLaurin
	All Approved

	Approve May 2025 Minutes
	Keown
	Bowdoin
	All Approved

	Approve Nominated Community Member
	McLaurin
	Greer
	All Approved

	Elect New Officers
	Hoschek
	Duncan-Smith
	All Approved

	Approve Staff Standing Committees
	Taylor
	Hoschek
	All Approved

	Approve Charter Dollar Expenditures
	Hoschek
	Payment
	All Approved

	Adjourn Meeting
	McLaurin
	Bowdoin
	All Approved



Information & Discussion Items: 
The meeting was called to order at 7:47 am.
Members introduced themselves and shared their roles within the school community. New members, Joan Suggs, Lisette Hoscheck, and Brittany Taylor, shared information about their connections to the school and motivations for joining SGC.
Principal Cassidy discussed the parameters for the parent/community superintendent advisory council representative role: meeting purposes, frequency, and content. Brittany Taylor volunteered to be our community member representative. On occasions when Ms. Taylor cannot be present, Lisette Hoschek will be our alternate/back-up member to be present in Ms. Taylor’s place. 
The team determined that Tuesdays would work best for regular meetings and decided to meet on the 3rd Tuesday of the month as needed to hit specific guidelines and SGC planning necessities throughout the year.
Principal Cassidy shared the strategic planning information covered in the notes and reminders of the agenda. Our SGC team will revisit strategic planning in more detail at our next meeting in September.
Principal Cassidy shared that we have yet to hear from the county about staffing changes due to dropping enrollment. This could be forthcoming in the next week or two. Principal Cassidy also discussed changes to school policy with the introduction of the cell phone/device ban required by new Georgia law and the changes to technology fines and expectations that are present in this year’s IT rollout. Principal Cassidy discussed the upcoming curriculum night and Title 1 meeting and went over the training modules in Canvas required for all SGC members.
The next meeting’s agenda will include strategic planning and other necessary items. 
The meeting was adjourned at 8:47 am. 
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